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1. 24 QA =l

CS3400 = £Xlot)| &0l HM F0HE AIAE 248 RAS S0IeHL

Oteiel 74 AIL HUZ 25 U= XIS =elsttt

CS3400 AIAES =Xl

DC Terminal block cable
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1.1. ANIAE MBHE

MH|A ZE QIE{H|0|& H/2F %[ 425
- 4port 1G SFP

- 4port 10/100/1000Base-T
LED
System status / - 1port 10Gbase-R(XFP) \

Console = Management
port port

18 1. CS3400 A|AE MEHE
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1.2 Ethernet(LAN) Port =258

o JIEN EXIE L2 ARIXIQ OIHY ZESt A

Ethernet(LAN) @/ IO A S MIS&HLICH

e =R Y4EE ZIH16

(SFP:16 ports , XFP:4 ports)
e L IEYZ LINKLED, ACT (TH) SFP/XFP EQUIP LED € Xl & &LICt

CEMo04F

LINK/ACT (TH) LED

Zol0 HO0IeE &S0kl flet

i E Ethernet(LAN)S X|& & LILCH.

_1& 2. Ethernet(LAN) Port £ =&

LED =2 J=
LINK /ACT / TH ON (5=24) 2T HANMOZ HAE AEY
ON (&) G0l & Threshold & EH
Blink (=24 CIOIE &4 AEH
OFF A HZE X 22 AEY
EQ ON(s=44) SFP/XFP &l & & AR
OFF SFP/XFP &&= AEH
H 1. Ethernet(LAN) LED HA|
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1.3 & Mo 2

 Al2lZ€(RS-232) Console LE M3
* Management port : 100Base-TX
* RESET BUTTON Ml&

* PWR/ACT/FAN LED M &

(1) Console Port &

Console ZE = CS3400 29 2t2| &

H=
AEStE ZEQLICH 25 ZEY 25 HOlE

HHE [ AtEots 25 %IOIE( el
AHol2)2 ME &M H3ELICH Console Terminal 2= E01E O‘”E_CL”O|E‘| ZT230| Axl&
PC Lt Workstation 2 AFEE &= UASLICH Console L E2| A2 LS & LICH
= = 8 4
2 = UART
NESE 9600 bps
HYH & RJ-45
CIOIE BIE 8 bit
AX HE 1 bits
HOE &34
HelEl I E NS
S8 MH =
H2 Z& LE A

(2) RESET BUTTON
AAEO COLD 2|28 24 2LICH AIAE0 COLD 2120 ZR8 Al HO|L TACR =2 =
AlDI BEEELICH,

(3) PWR/ACT / FAN LED
ANAEO S& AEE LED Jt HEHW == HIt Otefi @t 201 LHEHLIQJUSLICH & & BHELICH
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LED SZ =
PWR ON (=24) Il AB) a3
ON(=%) I AB) & Z0ILt Fail £= M3 off & EH
OFF &2 off &EH
ACT Blink (=244 Al A E NORMAL AfEH
OFF Al A E UNNORMAL 4t EH
FAN ON (=24) FAN NORMAL 4! EH
ON (%) FAN UNNORMAL A&t EH
OFF FAN £ & & El
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1.4 ctIote =%

OBt
CS3400 2 YD GIHE & U= 20| 4 M EW5I0H, 2 SR0l= CS3400-

4T(1000BASE-T), CS3400-4F(1000BASE-X), CS3400-1X(10GBase-R) © 2019t==
FE S0 AT S = USLICHL 2L = Otei 2t 201 € H & ASLICTH

_ T =2

CS3400-4T
L/A

4 -
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—18 5. CS3400-4T

CS3400-4T = &HIY =W 4 Mo =201 &% JisdlH, 10Base-T/100Base-

Tx/1000Base-T 2| RJ45 QI HI 0l A UTP H& = XI& & LICH

CS3400-4F

. EQr@

A 2
RN LA L@
=¥ EQ ¢

1
L/A L¥

_18 6. CS3400-4F
CS3400-4F = &HIE = 412 250| & & Jt=otH, 1000Base-X 2 SFP Q1 & H| 0] A

& a3 N

CS3400-1X
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18 7. CS3400-1X
CS3400-1X = &#HIE zItH 442 250| & & Jts0otHH, 10GBASE-R 2 XFP Q1B HI 0] A

& &= AL

(=)

CS3400 ° =8z ¥ 0l=3E XN&otH YHAZ0 [k +24vDC L= -
48VDC € 25 MEE #= JUSLILL

[DC/DC(-48VDC, +24VDC) ® & 01 A 2]
- {3 == DC terminal block (-48VDC)
- AFAl Z I LEA
- AAE ON/OFF ARXZ2 4
-  Fuse
- AIAE 412V EF SR
- ACT LED
Otel &2 CS3400 2l EHEE 2 =LICL

® ubi uoss [ # | @ ubi uoss

N £ ® 3 3 2 ®
" 2V GN A s v +12V. GND
' & PWR w ono T o c) PR o
(A) FUSE

(8)

AFAl ™X|LEAL  ACT LED 12V £3  ON/OFF A9|x| DC Block Fuse FMU

712 8. CS3400 &3 & (DC/DC)

1.6 FMU (Fan Module Unit)

FAN 252 WU 32 FANCZ AL JUSLICH LHE 2EE FIIES=Z
Check 5t FAN 2 ON/OFF &2z A HEL LR 252 RAIAZE == ASLIC
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9. FMU(Fan Module Unit)

1.6.1 FAN &3+
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23 Xt= CS3400 It ME3t= RJI-45 SEHS 225 LEQ 29 HYS HAZTH AIAES
SEUAM 22E = USLICHL 225 ZEN HZE @Y 2 E(terminal mode)2l &8 2
Ofch 2+ 2 & LICH
H26.HOIE 259 £F
&4 5 8 ZF
2 UART
dEEE 9600 bps
HUH &7 RJ-45
olH HIE 8 bit
EHOIE &3 SAH= Lbis
IHelEl HIE s
S8 HA el
1 8
1 — 8

2M

AR E RS—232 A4 E]
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CS3400 2 IP =45 £&ol= Hd 2 S &sLIth

(1) 2G 22 AIEBote PC £= FJAHOIEE 28 ZE0 HZ st T3 terminal emulation
TZ)(0E =3, St0OIHEOIE)S A &S LICH

(2) IHARIE LSEHHl0l LHEHLIH THARKIEE 2851 [Enter]? | € LEELICH IHARIES
S& E0F Al =D|8t2 “frontier” 2 LICH.

Give root password for maintenance
(or type Control-D to continue): **kkk*

(3) =HIE HAREE g=€otH 5T E 2 20| Router#= LIEFELICH
(4) IP =A== configterminal 250l €& 0| Jts& LICt. config terminal
ez SHID| M= SN 22 Y8HE A#SLICH

Router# config terminal
Router(config)#

il
hd
1]

(5) AtESotdXoteIPF=AE UERID tAI SN £&EELIOL OS2 A= IP =

(=)

10.1.13.2202 =2 & & &fLIL

Router(config)# interface GigabitEthernet 1/1
Router(config-if-Gigal/1)# ip address 10.1.13.220/24
Router(config-if-Gigal/1)# end

(6) EFEIP=AE &0lot)| fIoHA= root RE=Z HAoHOF & LILCH
Router# TS ZE MEH0IN CS2 HEOE Solt &M S IP
|

Ji oo
o

| Router# show ip interfaces brief |

ot01 AIAESOI N & &L

3
T
M
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‘ Router# copy running-config startup-config |

*CLIlImE EX w2 S FXotEAIL
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